
 

Page 1 of 3 

 

REQUEST FOR SEALED BIDS 

CITY OF JOHNSON CITY, TEXAS 

DEWATERING SLUDGE TRAILER 

 

SUBMITTAL DEADLINE:  FRIDAY, OCTOBER 7, 2022 AT 3:00 P.M. C.S.T. 

     CITY OF JOHNSON CITY CITY HALL 

     303 E. PECAN DRIVE (Physical) 

     P.O. BOX 369 (Mailing) 

     JOHNSON CITY, TEXAS 78636 

 

BID OPENING:   FRIDAY, OCTOBER 7, 2022 AT 3:05 P.M. C.S.T. 

     SAME LOCATION 

 

SCOPE OF WORK: 

 

The City of Johnson City is requesting sealed bids from qualified manufacturers and/or 

representatives for one (1) dewatering sludge trailer for the City’s Wastewater Treatment Plant.   

 

PROPOSED PROJECT SCHEDULE: 

 

1. Notice of Award to be sent by October 14, 2022.   

2. Notice to Proceed to the manufacturer and/or representative from the City by October 21, 

2022.   

 

PROJECT MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS: 

Manufacturers and/or representatives shall bid the following minimum specifications, or equal.  

Manufacturers and/or representatives may substitute the named product for another product that 

meets or exceeds the identified product’s character, quality, and performance.   

 

QTY PART 

1 Trailer mounted Sludge Mate®.  Model SM-20-O-TM 

 20 cu. yd. with hydraulic door. 

 Pintle hitch. 

 Open top mounted on a hydraulic tilting trailer.  A-36 steel plate and structural members. 

 Removable expanded metal filter support panels installed on the long sides and on each 

vertical face of the center panel. 

 Each panel covered with poly 2000 filter media. 

 Filter media and support panels fastened to internal structure with stainless steel studs, 

nuts, and washers. 

 All panels to drain to a common cavity having two (2) 3” male hose cam connections 

each side at opposing ends located on the bottom rail. 

 Hydraulically operated rear door. 

 Sludge inlet to be 3” cam and groom female connector. 

 Two (2) sight level indicators mounted on the front panel. 

 12V DC battery powered hydraulic hoist w/ a control station on a 25’ lead. 

 Payload dump capacity of 29,700 lbs. 



 

Page 2 of 3 

 

 Standard highway lighting. 

 15,000 lbs. dual tandem rocker slipper spring suspension axles w/ electric over hydraulic 

brakes. 

 17.5” 16 ply radial tires. 

 Single 18,000 lb. landing gear. 

 Break-a-way switch. 

 Exterior and interior surfaces and supports sandblasted to near white metal. 

 Container and trailer surfaces coated with a two-part epoxy primer. 

 Final topcoat to be polyurethane on all exterior surfaces. 

 Interior topcoat to be epoxy mastic. 

 All clamp bars and expanded metal panels to be hot dipped galvanized. 

 

SUBMITTALS EVALUATED AND RANKED AS FOLLOWS: 

 

Sealed bids evaluated and awarded to the lowest responsible bidder. 

 

Please direct questions and inquiries regarding this Request for Sealed Bids to: 

 

Rick Schroder 

City of Johnson City 

830.868.7111 

rschroder@johnsoncitytx.org 

 

Addenda, if any, will be placed on the City of Johnson City main webpage, 

www.johnsoncitytx.org, under “Notices”. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Page 3 of 3 

 

PROPOSAL SHEET 

 

CITY OF JOHNSON CITY, TEXAS 

DEWATERING SLUDGE TRAILER 

 

The undersigned Manufacturer and/or representative proposes to furnish the City of Johnson 

City, Texas all labor, equipment, materials, and delivery associated with this Project, including 

technical support, in accordance with the attached Request for Sealed Bids: 

 

BASE PROJECT COST (per trailer): $______________________________________ 

TOTAL PROJECT COST:    $______________________________________ 

 

BIDDER:    ________________________________________________ 

     PRINT COMPANY NAME 

 

SIGNATURE:   ________________________________________________ 

           DATE 

 

PRINTED NAME:   ________________________________________________ 

 

 

TITLE:    ________________________________________________ 

 

 

ADDRESS:    ________________________________________________ 

 

 

TAX ID NO.:    ________________________________________________ 

  

 

PHONE & EMAIL:   ________________________________________________ 

     PHONE     EMAIL 

 

ADDENDA RECIEPT 

If applicable, receipt of the following addenda to the subject solicitation is hereby acknowledged: 

Addendum No. Date of Addendum Receipt Signed Acknowledgement 

1.   

2.   

3.   

 


